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December, 1962. A proposal to re* organise the Casualty and Emergency Department in the Irwin Hospital, New Delhi, is also in the meantime under consideration of the Delhi
Ad* ministration.

WY THT €I W I 97 6
®T TN WO

¢y, HtAAl d@ar gAY ;s g
T o T KT PO Fa F

(%) w1 78 59 & % 7o97 7
HET AT 7T & S (FETEr)
AT F WG 9T UF AT T A
frewg frar & ; =it

(=) =fz &t, @ 977 a7 =7 77 4=
A4TT g S 7
trSHED ON

KACHIGUDA
RAILWAY STATION

45. SHRIMATI SEETA YUDHVIR: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

PLATFORM AT

(a) whether it Is a fact that Government have decided to construct a shed on the platform at Kachiguda (Hyderabad) Metre Gauge Railway Station; and

(b) if so, by when the construction of the shed will be completed?]
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tfTHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY ofF RAILWAYS (SHRI SHAH

Nawaz KHAN); (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The work is expected to be completed by December, 1963.]

tt ] English translation.

[6 AUG. 1962 ]

to Questions 158

EMPLOYEES IN BRIDGE GANGS ON  THK’

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

46. SHrRI P. K. KUMARAN: Will the"
Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of over and under-bridges in each division of the Southern Railway;

,(b) the number of bridge gangs in each division;

(c) the number of employees. in these bridge gangs who are (i) permanent; (ii) temporary and (iii) casual labourers;

(d) the average service of temporary employees and casual labourers; and

(e) what arrangements are made to absorb them on permanent basis?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY ofF RAILWAYS (SHrr S. V.
RAMASWAMY): Apparently, the hon. Member is referring to all over and under bridges and not only roaa Bridges.

(a) The total number of bridges including girder bridges in each Division is as follows:

Division No.
Royapuram , k s 1616
Vijayawada |~ o 2530
Olavakkot - | .,,"5.. 2522
Mysore it 2394
Hubli o 1604
Guntakal 3158
Madurai 3834
Tiruchirappalli .. 3406

(b) On Vijayawada Division 2z
On other Divisions 1 each
{¢) (i) No. of permanent staff 139
(ii} No. of temporary stafl 1
(iii) No. of casual labourcrs 763

{d) (i) Temporary employee 2
(only one} yenrs

(ii) Casval Labourers 6 to 7 years
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(e) The only temporary employee will be confirmed against a permanent vacancy as early as possible.

As regards the casual labourers, they will have to apply when a recruitment is made and due consideration will be given to the services rendered by them in selecting men for regular appointment.
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t[ VISIT OF FOREIGNERS TO STUDY INDIAN
AGRICULTURE AND ALLIEDSUBJECTS

47. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons, coun-trywise, who came to India to study agriculture and other allied subjects in 1961-62 and the facilities given to them by the Government of India; and

(b) the subjects in which they were trained and the names of places where they received the training?!
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[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 160

tfTHE DEPUTY MINISTER m THE
MINISTRY oF FOOD (SHRI A. ML THOMAS):
(a) and (b) A statement is appended. (See Appendix X£, Annexure No. 2)].
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t'SAMJHOTA SAMITIS

48. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT,
PANCHAYATI RAJ AND COOPERATION
be pleased to state:

(a) whether 'Samjhota Samitis'
(Reconciliation Boards) like the one in Himachal Pradesh are in existence in other States also;

(b) if so, the names of the States where these Samitis exist and how they are constituted; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, whether Govern ment propose to draw the attention of State Governments fo, constituting such samitis?]

i[ 1 English translation.

